Re: Recessed public hearing

Rakus, Kate <kate.rakus@pittsburghpa.gov>
Fri 10/14/2022 512 PM

To: Clark-Baskin, Kim <kim.clark-baskin@pittsburghpa.gov>

Cc: Criss, Louise <louise.criss@pittsburghpa.gov>;Robinson, Ashley
<ashley.robinson@pittsburghpa.gov>;Dash, Andrew <andrew.dash@pittsburghpa.gov>;Layman, Corey
<corey.layman@pittsburghpa.gov>,Everett, Stephanie Joy <stephaniejoy.everett@pittsburghpa.gov>

Kim,

Pursuant to Zoning Code Section 922.05.E, on behalf of the Planning Commission (applicant for
Bill 2022-0592), we are hereby agreeing to extend the deadline for a public hearing for thirty
days.

Regards,

Kate Rakus, AICP

Land Use Policy and Code Implementation Coordinator
City of Pittsburgh, Department of City Planning
kate.rakus@pittsburghpa.gov

200 Ross Street, 379 Floor

www pittsburghpa.gov/dcp
Pronouns: She/Her

The Zoning counter at 200 Ross Street is currently closed. Applications can be submitted and
documents uploaded onto OneStopPGH. Please email Zoning@pittsburghpa.gov with any questions.

Zoning and Development Review Boards and Commissions are now meeting virtually, Visit the
Commission page for more information. Upcoming hearings and notices are posted here.

From: Clark-Baskin, Kim <kim.clark-baskin@pittsburghpa.gov>

Sent: Monday, October 10, 2022 11:55 AM

To: Layman, Corey <corey.layman@pittsburghpa.gov>; Rakus, Kate <kate.rakus@pittsburghpa.gov>

Ce: Criss, Louise <louise.criss@pittsburghpa.gov>; Robinson, Ashley <ashley.robinson@pittsburghpa.gov>
Subject: Recessed public hearing

Good morning, Corey and Kate-

I think we need to request an extension for the Oakland legislation, Bill 2022-0592? The
hearing and the action by Council needed to take place by October 15th, and I do not think this
will be disposed of by Wednesday. Please advise. I appreciate your time and assistance with
this matier.



